
• 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 
1 Name of Procuring Agency : Project Director, Police & Prison Works, Si dh, Hyderabad 

Tender Reference No No.PD(PPW)/585 dated 06.06.2016 
3 Tender Description / Name of Work / Item RemovaUdemolition of Police Check Pos 	for 

Construction of Indus Highway Project- I I by National 
Highway Authority 
Re-construction of Police Check Post Roj an 

4 Method of Procurement Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure. 
5 Tender Published (Print / Electronic Media) INF/KRY No.2538/2016 

SPPRA Serial No SPPRA Serial No. WI e."1 
6 Total Bid Documents Sold 04 (four) Nos. 
7 Total Bid Received 04 (four) Nos. 
8 Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) Not applicable 
9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable) Not applicable 
10 Bid (s) Rejected 03 (three) Nos. 
I I Financial Bid Opening Date 29.07.2016 
I/ Technical Sanction of Estimate Rs.8,076,300/- 

13 BID EVALUATION REPORT: 

S. No Name of Bidder Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking in 
Terms of Cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated Cost 

Reason for Acceptance 
Rejection 

/ 
Remarks 

I M/S Muhammad Amin 8,057,583 1st lowest Within estimated 
cost 

low4st  being Accepted
Lowest 

amongst the competitors 
2 M/S Three Star & Co 8,072,162 2nd lowest Rejected being highest Highest 

3 M/S Bahadur Ali Shaikh 8,081,452 3rd lowest -- Rejected being highest Highest 

4 M/S Mudasir Adil & Co 8,124,520 4th lowest -- Rejected being highest Highest 

 

(Engr. % a hu Mal) 
Project Director / Secretary PC 

Police & Prisons Works 
Hyderabad 

(Engr. khter Hussain Dawact 
Superintending Engineer / Member 

Provincial Buildings Circle 
Hyderabad 

PC 

(Muzafar Alam SidaRui) 
Deputy Inspector General of Prisons / Chairman PC 

Hyderabad 



T
ot

al
 B

id
 A

m
ou

nt
  

c 

A 	
el >, 	 o  

is 
3 	 8 

=. 

-±- 	 8 

Td o e 
.o 	 C. 
Zs' 	 = 
Z N -to C 

ea 

5? 
 15 	 . E 

C.  V 
:,ii.-  e 

c;  
s E 

a: 	 .a. = 	a, 
C. f-.4 e= >. 	= ,..... 	0 

3 
c 	 ° 0  2 ge; 
..0 	 et tv  	C13 
= 

C)1) 
.- 	E 73  -= ..o v:, -. -. 
,/, 	(--- co 	en es 

	

4.. 	. 4,1 e4 

c 	a,e ,̀T,,'  s g g V 

, . . . 	a ,. .., i . 00 ON 
0 	 to. CI 14 

0 ... 

g c,) 

0 
U 
0 	

1--. 
I.. 	 0- 

4 .c 	 cr; 

o cd 	 uj col - 
... a 	 n n  

_,e 	
Z Ern " Q v 	 0. LI) c,. 0  ..= 	 1-  0 U 1 u-,  z v 0 

=, 

,., 2: 
:.... c„) 

z - 0 

o 0 	Y.? a 0 
c a 

-..7. ._ 	 Le6LC1.50- 
o c.. 

o 
. 

"5 g 	0 0 117 la) ca) 
E•.. -- 	M 2 2 2 o.) 
zo..  2 cs 	1-  

ea 173 Z L.,j Lo WC/3 MM 0? 
> 
0 Lz Z 
E 	 I:4  
0.3 < < < 

Lt.1 

%ce 

1,1 
1.- 
0 	 CZ 

N 3 

g E 
o 

0 Z 
- e  = 

0  cc 0 U 

° E 
.° 

O 
2 
E 

Ea < 

C
o
st

  o
f 

S
ch

ed
u

le
  

7o 

5 

N
am

e  
o

f 
B

id
de

r  

, = 
v, tt 	,.... 

. 
c_. - 	 - 

	 (...) 
3 	 am

ig 	00  
	 .e 

et 	
>,  

3 	L 
= 	

9 

	

0 	
0 

9̀)  -a 
0) .0. en 	in 0 e•-• fl 	 .2?. 	 ..0 
..- s.,0 .... 	,C1' •-• 0 NO 	

,7 4 h e4 	0 h C.,-) 

	

cf) In 	 .2 
ON S NO 	 VI •-• h 	R.  8 71 r-s, c-)  .0 .0 s,,  - 

tri 1-: co 4 	tri t-: oci Lt 	oi s c.6. 	-o 

	

= 	 = -- 
v.) S fn 	NO NO I.) h 	h NO en 	- so en 	0 
00 .- 	 00 •-• 	 00 .-. 	 0' .-" 	-C 	 7 2 

r-- 	 N 00 N 00 N 	t) cn 

	

C 	
I"0 

1:4 
. 
0  
4n O 
8: 

0 

	

> 	 E 4-0 

t '  rc''  r:̀ ' 	ev2 	r:C'  g 	c̀c;  0(2 	g 	fg 0'12 f: 	
_0 
0 

	

co 	
et 

4 Tc2 

	

7 	 e 

	

c. 	im 0) 

	

Z:: 	 CIS 05 

	

li' 	 0, 	tor 

	

r- 	 sa 
g Q  

	

0 	 1-. 

	

on 	 7 0 

	

9 	 46 

M
0.) 
. 

	

- 	 _ 	 _ 	 co ,- 

	

75 	 - 

	

e..) 	 ZN  

	

X 	 = 

	

LI) 	 0. 
a) 

	

-o 	 C...) 
g 
g.) 
> 
0 

NOs Os en 	•zt• os r- 	o en r-- 	so en 	lit 

	

en es' 	- 00 	esi e-i 40 	N 4.1* ten tn.  •-. lel 	ti.  e0.  st:. 	el. est %0 	en .-. v:),. 	ez 	u -0,0  
N^ - esi 	0 N N 	0 esi (-4. 	r, esi CV 	c:N 
h •-• 	 0% .--. 	 0 •-. 	‘i• ,-- 	.... 	 2.a. .0 

I- cal 
Ca a) N 	 N 	 00 	 00 	 r-Z 1... 

	

H 	al -0a)  

	

on 	 -0 

	

c 	 0 E  
OS 	.I"  ..a., 

0 0 

i 	

0 	V 	 0 V 11) 	0 0 0 	 Z ---• 41 

-1 20 CI CCI CI 	
2 2 2 	s'  

1 

	

,:, 	..2 

	

e e e 	e 	0 0 0 	0 0 0 ,e, v 	= 

	

...1  .0 , 	" a lc". 	 = 

	

Q CC en 	0? ILI 	 =al)  66  
c 

C 

	

Z  g 	
N _ 	 - 0,  0,  

	

0 s:0 	 new 	-  r•Z t-: 	i." u 	I.. 
- _ 	 - 	- - 	ca. v 	44 	-10 

o. 	1., 00 
= 	 c c • ... 

	

cy. 	 •- , 'V XI 

	

M c. 0 	m Os 	en ON. § 	
74.  g 	u -g. 0 

. w 

	

§ 	en N 
0.• Wm. 

	

ri Ci‘. CD• 	 MI 	 61 

	

VI V '40 	 v-i 4 so 	..-; ,,s• 45 	via so 	t- 	as._ 71 • - 

	

O
.r, en 	e-- In c•cl 	h cel en 	h crl en 	 c 	c tc 	0 	 0 	

i 8 	w ta.a) '5'  s:. 	
,...: 	 0. 

s 	 ..... 2 g 	 c 2 
0 0 	 cn 0.. 

O 2 
vi  

via 

	

vi v3 	 ,-..a.  -0 

	

'-'; CO 
 g g 	

vi ce 
	 0 ot 

.1, > 
8 El  

	

91. 	 "0 
0 

= E- (..) .0 

C3 49. 
	̀1.! 

p,... a) 

‘9. o 	
...... 1.. 

	

-I= 	-)T's 1-'3  •r>" - su •- 
c.) u) 
0 8  

	

a 	a . 	a 

	

e 	 a ce 	-c --- 

	

... 	 ....- 	 E _, 	 4...-  0 

	

CZ 	 ii. 	.0 
	 I' 	CI :-., 

-C 	 C.) 0 
• 4.) 0 .=  

o 

cd g .0 
(0 	v, 

	

.4 	rs 	.c e) 	C 0  et,  9 9: 0 g 

	

Q g 	 v) 5 	5 	cn - 

	

00 'V 	 2 d 	.13' I)  
-- em  od 	r.), 2.1 	 ry) a) 	cn .,,a) 

vs 	 6 0? " .... 	>,.- 	... 	>...- 	.,.. 	>,.,..,-  

	

9 a?  2 	a 	0 

E 

	

as ..)4 c- 	
ti) 	a.  E 	= 	73.  E 

	

s.) -Ld o. CZ 	1:1  -Ld o. C) 	as ,_ o. P 

	

;,* ,, cl. 1:. 	-o , 	 ca.. :45  
2 .0  

	

= ... et. 1.-; 	a.) 0  = 	a 	= 

	

7 ° c2 lii 	1 3 ti)  '.3 	
.= o- 	'Z1  0 3 

	

cn Ta 	g g 	 a.. 

	

11 E E. _ 16 E m_ 
C
g g 	:: 	E 

	

2 a.) 	o• 40)
__ 

us  

	

rei.) 	CA . 5" .4 •14c 	4 .; Tee ell 	VI. :5 el - 	v y. 

	

.c.) 3 Lo 	t.) 3 c/a 	2 u 3 C.0 	2 c..) 3  

	

_ cri 	cc 0  
ca .- 

C
O

M
P

A
R

A
T

IV
E

 S
T

A
T

E
M

E
N

T
.  

O 
00 

0) 

O 

0 z 
05 

C.) 	eqi 01 .0 C.) 	01 CO .0 C.) 	C0 .0 LA 



a 

a. 

0 	 BID EVALUATION REPORT 

I Name of Procuring Agency Project Director, Police & Prison Works, Si dh, Hyderabad 

2 Tender Reference No No.PD(PPW)/585 dated 06.06.2016 
3 Tender Description / Name of Work / Item RemovaUdemolition of Police Check Post for 

1 Construction of Indus Highway Project-I I by National 
Highway Authority 

II Re-construction of Police Check Post Dh mrah 
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure. 
5 Tender Published (Print / Electronic Media) 1NF/KRY No.2538/2016 

SPPRA Serial No SPPRA Serial No. 
6 Total Bid Documents Sold 02 (two) Nos. 
7 Total Bid Received 02 (two) Nos. 
8 Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) Not applicable 
9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable) Not applicable 
10 Bid (s) Rejected 01 (one) Nos. 
1 I Financial Bid Opening Date 29.07.2016 
12 Technical Sanction of Estimate Rs.8,012,100/- 

13 BID EVALUATION REPORT: 

S. No Name of Bidder Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking in 

Terms of Cost 
( omparison with 
I ‘t i mated Cost 

Reason for Acceptance 

Rejection 

/ 
Remarks 

I M/S Three Star & Co 8,007,402 1st lowest 
\\ i thin  estimated 

cost 
Accepted being lowest 

amongst the competitors 
Lowest 

2 M/S Bahadur Ali Shaikh 8,081,452 2nd lowest -- Rejected being highest 

(Engr. adhu Mal) 
Project Director / Secretary PC 

Police & Prisons Works 
Hyderabad 

(Engr. Akhter Hussain Dawact 
Superintending Engineer / Member PC 

Provincial Buildings Circle 
Hyderabad 

(Muzafar Alam Siddtqiii) 
Deputy Inspector General of Prisons / Chairman PC 

Hyderabad 



C
o
st

  o
f S

ch
ed

ul
e

  

E 

N
a
m

e
  o

f 
B

id
d
e
r  

I  o
ta

l  B
id

 A
m

o
un

t  

0 
c.73 
0 

o 
OZ ;,  
4. 

3 c4  

O E 

E 
< 

0 z 
C/5 

C
  M

  P
A

  R
A

  T
I 

V
E

 S
T

A
T

E
M

E
N

T
.  

N 

N 
L. T 	 0 0 

..? 	 E ..c 	 a. on 	 o 
.1 	 c::' 
73 	 0 
o• vo c. •:... 	 = ns 0"  '0 Z N C >, _c 	c:: sii, 	co

e  
= ,0 0 
• = •.T. 
Z.5 	-2) 	11.I E o 

= o 
o. 

:(.? 	
4.. 

	

co 	.o 	1E 
0. 	in 	c 	4.4 

-0 	s!._ 0 
o.  o  0  o. 

O c.. 	0 CCI>' 00 	 0 • 
> Lt..) 	° 0  4. e.") 

_a' 	... • . • 	E CV O. .4. 
0.0 	.< 1-4' = 0 

cn 	Au r-  co 4e  0 0 
C A co   ,... 	t„ t, 
T'c 	0,-,  oi) =,,, E co to 

O 4 ,,.. 0 06 0; c.- o 	7 = in 4' es1 r4 
0 
0 ..." 
2 
cn c 

(...) o 	P 
lit 16 t 	= ‘... 

12 g 	tn 	cp, 

n.• 0 	
0 en  c°  

✓

r/,' o 0.. 	
L 0Z c Le 0 0"  

.0 	 I-. 0 V(...) ")e  O Lk. 7 v 0 .0 	 0 .5 r , 
O ̀-'0., 	14-1  5 

...... - , 	.c71. 1-  ,Loli 
O 6 	0 E. 

Lo Lz.. Lt.. c.c. .o • c.- .:-.... o 	z 0 0 0  
0.-  = ,o 0 
c 	2 X 2 .7 e) 1... 	< E- E= P. i--- -0 = 

----› ,t, dz 4.)  T]  03 0.11 03 
E- 

> 

. . co < < 
O 0 ,_: 	I- E-• 

ca.1 (.4 
E Y ' - 	I- E-• E.-,  

ce c:4 	E- 1.4 a A a 

..0 

.0 
in 
t) 	

C 
0 

NC 	 G..
0  

3 	E 0 
›, 
0 
g 

N, cs,  

	

(NI ez) O(el vt c/1 If) 	AI 

	

..0 - te e   t 	1/) ••••• C--- er 	0 , 	.. 

	

N ,C; 00 N 	
.6  t.. 00 

1.: 

	

Mco 	t•-• 	en 00 	ms
.) 00 so   .... 	S. 	°° %o . - 	S 	c  r- oc r- co 0 c..) u, 
O 

04 c4 = 

	

vi vi v; c0 	
i:uC cG3  CI 	

e..) 
> 

	

3 	7.1" e 

	

E.T. 	I- 
0 r-c". 

toy  0 c -
E 
a 

E 
x 

Lu 
-o 
coc  
0 
O 

‘rr c>  

	

(-, est kr) 	
N N s.0 co 
est est 

	

r•-• .-. esi 	O- CV 	o 

	

N •-• 	 en 
r••• 	 00 	 eV 

te) 
C.:2)  

F.: 

OA 
C 

	

>  >  • > 
	

>  > 
 Q 	Ir. 

	

0 0 0 	0 0 0 	tN 

	

0 0 0 	CO CO .00 tt5s a 1.4 

	

e e g 	;z:,. 0 e 	. eL) 

	

00 C,1 r".. 	.-• ON Cr, 	 cn Zo  

	

N N 0 	M 00 en  
r-: 	c.) _ 	

4) 

	

6 r-: v:5 	- r.: 
- >s  

0. g 0. .8.. 

	

.-. .-. 0 	.-. ..-. 0 	V5  c.) 

	

VI C".I ON 	C•1 es1 0'. 	6 

s.0 	
o.) 

	

ri, 0.. q, 	el. 0'. 0. 
O 

	

er s.0 	 co c... 

	

r- in m 	r•-• ',I en 	0 

	

CD,, .-. 	S .-- 
h 	 h 	 .6 8  > q 0 = .m, eel .„). e, . 

O 7,"3 
- > 
L O 
O 0. 
3 g- 

r.- L. 5 o 
Z.-.3 ‘.0 
T- co -o=  

U E 
E 

	

to 	 C 	1- o  0 O v c s- 

	

..7. 	cn  
iZ 	0 0 ..., 

	

LL 	.0 	 Q c 

O 
t) 

( 

E s 	.'s 2 
E•••• 

 

ca g ▪ g 

	

a • .0 g 	 .0 >., 0 
0 	>...5 	t 	-0 I... 

..›..-.. 'cc 

	

4) ... 0. = 	.0 ->c c• ca. n 	a> 
-= 

Jo 	cn c• o 
(.... 	cp _ 4.," E  16 E 

	

V..2 '75 to' ..;1 	4 : 5 14 °2 	ai 0  

X (3 Lu  2 o 3 ell 	s ce 0 

• 0 .0 U 	e•I ccl -0 



BID EVALUATION REPORT 
I Name of Procuring Agency : Project Director. Police & Prison Works, S ndh, Hyderabad 

2 Tender Reference No No.PD(PPW)/585 dated 06.06.2016 
3 Tender Description / Name of Work / Item Removal/demolition of Police Check Pos s for 

1 Construction of Indus Highway Project- II by National 

iii 
Highway Authority 
Re-construction of Police Check Post Ba d Jani 

4 Method of Procurement Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure. 
5 Tender Published (Print / Electronic Media) INF/KRY No.2538/2016 

SPPRA Serial No SPPRA Serial No.1-501 0-) 
6 Total Bid Documents Sold 03 (three) Nos. 
7 Total Bid Received 03 (three) Nos. 
8 Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) Not applicable 
9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable) Not applicable 
10 Bid (s) Rejected 02 (two) Nos. 
I 	1 Financial Bid Opening Date 29.07.2016 
12 Technical Sanction of Estimate Rs.8,I19,900/- 

13 BID EVALUATION REPORT: 

S. No Name of Bidder 
Cost Offered by 

the Bidder 
Ranking in 

Terms of Cost 
Comparison with 

Estimated Cost 
Reason for Acceptance 

Rejection 

/ 
Remarks 

I M/S Muhammad Amin 8,090,899 1st lowest Within estimated 

cost 
lowest  being Accepted

Lowest 
amongst the competi ors 

2 M/S Three Star & Co 8,101,248 2nd lowest -- Rejected being highest 

3 M/S Bahadur Ali Shaikh 8,152,205 3rd lowest -- Rejected being highest 

(Engr. Vnadhu Mid) 
Project Director / Secretary PC 

Police & Prisons Works 
Hyderabad 

(Muzafar Alam Siddiqui) 
Deputy Inspector General of Prisons / Chairman PC 

Hyderabad 

(Engr. Akhter Hussain Dawac 
Superintending Engineer / Member PC 

Provincial Buildings Circle 
Hyderabad 



00 

0  

O 

00 

el 00 •-• 
sO 	sO 

st0
r*: ee 

Os  
00 
N 

?J.  

I 
I.
4
6
%

  a
b

o v
e
  

1.1 
> > 
0 0 
-0 -0 

CO 

e e " 
r-: se 

0f) 
O 

tre 

CO 

CO 0) 

71 

°? .51 
O 

O.
0  
C.) 

O. 
7 03  

s•-• 
0 

L.' 8 

3 as 

I .13  
0 .t) CO  g 
e sc, > C O 
— 0. 
— 

0 ,C 

0 
• .1) 
> 

.C) 

o E 
C o • - 
E 2 
< 

E 
E 
_c 

2 0 

>s. CO .0 CO 
7, 

0 0 a• — 	

0 

V 2 

T
o

ta
l 
B

id
  A

m
o

u
n

t  

5 3 

E 

C
o

st
  o
f
 S

c h
ed

u
le

  

• 
C

O
M

P
A

R
A

T
IV

E
  S

T
A

T
E

M
E

N
T

.  

o E 
.' E o 

E 
< — 

0 z 

N
a
m

e
  o

f 
B

id
d

e
r  

E  ez s;  c 	 '24 42 ''.. 0 • • to.., 	 a  a•._ 6 00 0% 
0 	 tr) ,.. r.a e4 
CO 
0 . 	 • • • • 
15.  
2 
CO CO 
o c 

	

u • E 	 i- 
c_ o  

	

t... -, 	 ..7.) 

CA c  
C 

	

a- = 	 5 c Fro 
rti  

	

8 g: 	w  ,,.. 0 

7 

 ... 

	

L., -6 	i- 0 0 

	

..) 	,..._ 	z  

	

... 	0 z 

	

t c..) 	 (Aj -, 04 X 

	

a. 0 	 Et r•LIZ  

	

e... .S.1. 	 cap 	a. 
O0 W 0 

	

.2 tE 	
Z Lu 	° 

tz. fa. Ct. 

° ° 

	

= 
0 
c 	0 0 LQ c.1.1 u.) o 

E • 	2 2 2 2 2 
e t.  
2 2 d < E-)  P. P P 

> 
cs % I z 	LLIC4  ra  02i 0? 41 . 
E 3 E': 9 zd 6 6— ee 	<4<< 

	

,:e 	000 

c2 cue'  ks  

1 

M sr) 00 	en 0 en 
en ••••• 	 Cs4 SO es4 
00.  est 

0  
VI 	en 	en...  k 

0 .-- (4 	Os en esi .-- .-. 	 .-. .-. 
00 	 00 

> 	> 
01 

0 0 
.r.? .0 .0 
CO CO CO 

ee e 
- ON ON 

00 

cei a.; cri 
04 cc ce 

0 	 0 A 	 00 	 ao c 	 CO .,z 	 •:.—.. 	 •«.. 
c.z.. :.:. 

cd 	
Te 	1.1 E '65 

o r, 
.ge 	g 	 ) 
= cn 6, 	0 (I

))  a .CO 
v, . 

Oi 	 6 	6? CU 	.t 	g) E m .. 

	

. 	a 	).,.s 	,.. 	>., ._ E 	..1,..- 	,,.•e 	a  E 
A -6 0. Q re a- 0 0 0 _ . . . 9:,  -e 0. 0 , 	0. .- 0 0 . - 	, 

Cu 
 T. El g--  ,.,-,. E . _ ,L,-, E 

a 

Luas 
	= a) ce > co -. 	4 .5.-  ta-  °,.: 

	

C.; 3 ell 	i *(3 3 ell 	2 u 3 Lal 

es4 03 	Q 	03 .0 

N N vi 
cd cd 



BID EVALUATION REPORT  
Project Director, Police & Prison Works, Sindh, Hyderabad 

No.PD(PPW)/585 dated 06.06.2016 
: Removal/demolition of Police Check Posts for 
I Construction of Indus Highway Project-Ill by National 

Highway Authority 
iv Re-construction of Police Check Posts (1) Lal Bagh (2) 

Sehwan (3) Baghai Chandio (4) Dhamrah Wah (5) 

Bahawal Gorar 
: Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure. 

1NF/KRY No.2538/2016 
SPPRA Serial No. 

: 03 (three) Nos. 
: 03 (three) Nos. 
: Not applicable 
: Not applicable 

: 02 ( two ) Nos. 
: 29.07.2016 
: Rs.2,I I6,400/- 

1 

a 

I Name of Procuring Agency 

2 fender Reference No 

3 Tender Description / Name of Work / Item 

4 Method of Procurement 
5 Tender Published (Print / Electronic Media) 

SPPRA Serial No 
6 Total Bid Documents Sold 
7 Total Bid Received 
8 Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) 
9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable) 

It) Bid (s) Rejected 
I I Financial Bid Opening Date 
12 Technical Sanction of Estimate 

I 1111) EVALUATION REPORT: 

S. No Name of Bidder 

I M/S Muhammad Amin 

2 M/S Khaki Construction Co 

3 M/S Barkat Ali Khaki & Co 

(Engr. adhu Mal) 
Project Director / Secretary PC 

Police & Prisons Works 
Hyderabad 

Ranking in 
Terms of Cost 

2nd lowest 

3rd lowest 

1st lowest 

Comparison with 

Estimated Cost  
Within estimated 

cost 

Reason for Acceptance / 
Rejection 

Accepted being lowest 

amongst the competi ors 

Rejected being highest 

Rejected being highest 

Remarks 

Lowest 

(Engr. Akhter Hussain Dawaeb) 
Superintending Engineer / Member PC 

Provincial Buildings Circle 
Hyderabad 

Cost Offered by 

the Bidder 

2,106,664 

2,109,406 

2,113,245 

(Muzafar Alam 
Deputy Inspector General of Prisons / Chairman PC 

Hyderabad 



15
.2

5
%

 a
b

o
ve

  

1
5
.3

8
%

 a
b

o
ve

  

1
5

. 5
9

%
 a

b
o

v
e

  

N 
N 
00 
N 
00 

Nn N N 
00 
N 
00 

N N 
00 
N 
00 

— CO 	 t13 

0 
1.4 

N 
O 
O 
E 
0. 

0 0. 

cP 

0 

N 

No 

0 

N 

8 
0 
N 

- 

.1•••••• 

• 

C
O

M
P

A
R

A
T

IV
E

 S
T

A
T

E
M

E
N

T
.  

cn 

E 4) 

T
o

ta
l 
B

id
 A

m
o
u
n

t  
N

a
m

e
  o

f 
B

id
d

e
r  

L._ 
o E 
'6 .0  
o c 
E 
< 0" 

C
o

st
  o
f
 S

ch
ed

u
le

  
E 

o 
0 Z 

0 f;  

0  & U 

V 

0 

V) 
In• 

V .0 
el) 

co 

L.< 

CO  

ci) 

0  

(.1-6 
L. 

73.8 

4) 

V) 

C. 
4) 

  

0 
0 e 

5 CO 

ce.s' 
3 CC 
oq 

CO 
c 3 

.o 

	

ro' 	5 
Z s 
E 

,
Op 

 

701 .0 
3.40 61  O 

L, 
at. 
> 00 

L.> in 3 ..., 
co 

oo .c 
ct• 
1:6  

= 
m 

	

C O 	Vl e o  .6 a: 

	

Z 	0 	j. 	LY VI to. 1,11 
C 
0 V • • 

2 
C 
0 g 
Q 

_ 
0 co 

0 — 
0. 4 
SC V) 

e 
_Ng 
8 

a. 
a.- • 
o 

00 
  

= 

E 

c 
0 0 

r.; 
Z°... 2 d 
'a z 
0 > 0 

	

E 	• 

N 

0- 	 c 
00 	 N 

OC 
1", 	 00 	 00 
N 	 el 	 N  

0 
4) 
C, 

7 

• 

-o 
C  

E 

O 

C.) 

U
C  

t) 
.0 
CI 
C 
0 V) 
= 
0 t- 
.0 
C 	 Q 'fl 
:3 	 ...... a... X) 

4) C) C.J 
1.. 33 

" 
?; 	 CI .C. 4)  
0 	 73 

.6.) 	 6 cil 

6.) 

..= 

c 

V v) 

IA 
.o 
—. 
...., '-i5 co 

G r. C 

6.) 

,:. 2.) .as  

0.) .— 

co ...... 
c •B 

c  

3 E >, ci 0 x 
= 2 0 0 	 c 6  ,..... 

>,. 	 31 I.. 0 
0.) 1.  

C 	 in CD r I co) 0 	 = C s.ce 
in 	 - — v) 
E 	 co :600 

, 

> 	 G.  
o .....• 	0 c , 
R 	 cn 0.., 

ol! ,,-, 

• 

O 
O 

is 

-IC 
.... 

	

5 	 73 

	

> 	 CO 

	

> 	 (...)14 

	

U 	 a. L. 
.2) 

	

0- 	 ,.—.. 	71 

.i.Si  

	

e 	 6) 

	

— 	 1... 	„. E C.) 
...Ne  a.) 

	

-o 	 c..) 8 
E 
co 

	

E 	 o yc  
..c 0  8 c 

	

. 	 L ,,, 

	

2 	 bow 
 

= g..:- v., t-: 
tu ...: 4, 	 .5' CI)  c•-• 	 1... 0 

6 	 C. 

a
77 

2. 8  

. 5, .-, C. V 6) 
cis cjo  
ed e 

E 
z 
.,.`"• o 0 2 

.1 

E 	.° '4' 4 
oom .fir N 

v 
e‘i 

E 



PC 
(Engr. Akhter Hussain Dawac 

Superintending Engineer / Membe 
Provincial Buildings Circle 

Hyderabad 

(Engr. W1d<tuMal) 
Project Director / Secretary PC 

Police & Prisons Works 
Hyderabad 

• 

• 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 
I Name of Procuring Agency Project Director, Police & Prison Works, S !id?). 	derabad 

2 Tender Reference No No.PD(PPW)/585 dated 06.06.2016 
3 Tender Description / Name of Work / Item ADP # 506 of 2015-16 Construction of N tw Barrack (10 

Nos Each for 100 Prisoners Capacity) @ District Jail 
Malir, Karachi 

1 Barrack 2 Nos Phase-11 (Remaining Wot k) 
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure. 
5 Tender Published (Print / Electronic Media) INF/KRY No.2538/2016 

6 
SPPRA Serial No 
Total Bid Documents Sold 

SPPRA Serial No. "..514 
03 (three) Nos. 

7 Total Bid Received 03 (three) Nos. 
8 Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) Not applicable 
9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable) Not applicable 
10 Bid (s) Rejected 02 (two) Nos. 
11 Financial Bid Opening Date 29.07.2016 
12 Technical Sanction of Estimate Rs.36,088,500/- 

13 BID EVALUATION ' 

S. No Name of Bidder Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking in 
Terms of Cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated Cost 

Reason for Acceptance 
Rejection 

/ 
Remarks 

1 
M/S Anwar Ahmed 
	Constructio Co 36,076,594 1st Imies1 

Within estimated 
cost 

Accepted being lowtst 
amongst the competi ors 

Lowest 

2 M/S Khaki Construction Co 36,323,154 2nd lowest -- Rejected being high:st 

3 M/S Barkat Ali Khaki & Co 36,473,054 3rd lowest -- Rejected being high:st 

a 

(Muzafar Alam Si tqu 
Deputy Inspector General of Prisons / Chairman PC 

Hyderabad 



O
F  

°P
E

N
N

IN
G

 
D

A
T

! 
S

.:
  T

IM
 I

  

lo
u d

 B
id

 A
m

ou
n t

  

  

C
o

st
  o

f 
O

fle
r  

z 

<1.)
tr)  

S
ch

ed
u

le
  I

te
m

  

 

     

  

C
o
s t

  o
f
 S

ch
ed

u
le

  

    

  

N
am

e  
o

f 
B

id
d
e
r  

    

  

0 
z 

    

• 
C

O
M

P
A

R
A

T
IV

E
 S

T
A

T
E

M
E

N
T

.  

c7  
o 
a 	 e 
CO 	 .0 

:..) 
E CO c.• 

c.) 	 • 	0. 
F., 	 3 .2 E 
co-., 	 0 qv.. 0. 

0. ,...i cc, • t.": 	 4.... 0— 	 0 2 ,...j 
c 	 E e., e. 

...,,, 0 To 
.0 .0 ..c , 

t.2 	 e.' o o 
e4 e4 .L 

L.t3 	O 	vl 	0 ., 00 OS 
O to. 14 IN 

Z 
0 -.. 

-NC 
V 

E 	0 
CO 	 fl. 1- 

= 
V ..-., 	 V) V) 
Z 	 W tn 

	

.._ 	9''' 2  E  
,..., 	o o > 
c 	 E 0 Oh 
.... .0 	 -.. _ 

2  
I.1 c 
 ' a 	; 

.;•! E c v 	 .:v_ 
, cL 	 - ... 0 
‘...., 	 7 - 

LS- 

	

s 	7.: 7 — i....1. o_ 
,... . ..-: 

	

.4> z 	< : (L. 
0 IN C C 4 7) 

	

-Nc 	ca.)cu --,, 
„z , , 

Z 

	

xt Q 	 ,— a 	0 Z 

	

r+ i 
	Z W__ _,. 

Az. --- 
.tt DO z 	if.1.1

— wt=1  

N 
00 

2.
8

8% a

bo
ve  

st

C 

 

3.
25

% a

bo
ve  

C 

O 

3.
8

9% a

bo
ve  

C 
O 
M 

ot 
6. 

	

_.,e 	
eke 0 

-6 	
'2 1  '3 :-3  

.0 COCO 3 

	

7 .C.; 	2v 	EL)  

N
 

R
 

5
' 

D
M

 I
  T

IM
  I  

  

.0 
Le 

   

.1* 

irt 

0 
 

O 
t•-• 

 

Csi N 
eet 

"c3 
r•-• 

0 

  

   

   

      

   

O 

  

O 

       



-11 

List of participate attached separately 

In pursuance to Home Department, Government of Sindh, 

Karachi Order No.SO(A)HD-V(03)2014 dated 16.02.2016, relating to the 

constitution of Procurement Committee for Development Works under 

Rule-7 of SPPRA 2010, a meeting of Procurement Committee was 

scheduled under the Chairmanship of Chairman, Procurement Comm ttee 

(Deputy Inspector General of Prisons, Hyderabad Range) on 29.07.2016 @ 

03.00pm in the office of the Secretary, Procurement Committee (Project 

Director, Police & Prison Works, Hyderabad) at Shahbaz Building Blook-A 

(2nd  floor) Hyderabad to open the Bids. 

2. Meeting was started with recitation of Holy Quran. 

3. The Chairman, Procurement Committee asked the Secretary of 

Committee to brief the participants about the agenda. 

4. The Secretary of the Procurement Committee informed the 

participants that Bids were invited from interested Bidders publican); in 

Sindhi, Urdu and English National News Papers through Director of 

Information (Advertisement), Government of Sindh, Karachi as we .1 as 

hoisting on official website of SPPRA and Information Technology 

Department, Government of Sindh for various Development schemes vide 

office of the Project Director, Police & Prison Works, Hyderabad letter 

No.PD(PPW)/ 585 Hyderabad dated 06.06.2016. 

MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
HELD ON 29.07.2016 IN THE OFFICE OF THE PROJECT DIRECTOR, 
POLICE & PRISON WORKS, HYDERABAD (SECRETARY, 
PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE) AT SHAHBAZ BUILDING BLOCK-A 
(2ND  FLOOR) HYDERABAD  



5. Accordingly bidding documents were issued to intere 

Bidders upto 1.00pm on 27.07.2016. The deadline for submission / retu 

bidding documents duly sealed and complete in all respects was given 

2.00pm on 28.07.2016 for opening at 3.00pm on 29.07.2016 in the offic 

the Project Director, Police & Prison Works, Shahbaz Building Bloc 

(2" floor), Hyderabad before the Procurement Committee 

representatives of interested Bidders. 

6. During today's meeting of Procurement Committee the t ids 

were opened accordingly and announced before the Committee Mem ers 

and interested representatives of various firms and it was decide• to 

recommend the rates of lowest Bidders to the competent authority for 

approval after due evaluation and scrutinization. However, the Bid 

Evaluation Report along with other relevant documents may be hoists at 

SPPRA website, as well as issuance of letter of acceptance as per SP RA 

Rules 2010 (amended 2013). 

ted 

of 

pto 

of 

-A 

d 

. • 

(Engr. adhu Mal) 
Secretary, Procurement Committee 

Project Director 
Police & Prison Works, Hyderabad 

(Engr. Akhtar Hussain Dawach) 
Member, Procurement Committee 

Superintending Engineer 
Provincial Buildings Circle, Hydera 

• 

(Muzaffar Alam Siddiqui) 
Chairperson, Procurement Committee 
Deputy Inspector General of Prisons 

Hyderabad 



• < 
c 
00 

▪ u c c 0 u.3 
6 >- 

>- 

e 
po. JD  

< z 
E 

z 

C.) 

tet 13  

• 
-o 

co 

.0 

< 
pp 

0  

e 	• 
8 t 

K U •5 1 E IC 
a - 8 E - 0- 

N 

• co 	2 	4 

t 8   g 	.g 	( 	§ 5 

< 

6 >- 

6 6 
>- 	>- 

0  

	

00 = 0 	0 ,.... 	c..- 
.0'. 	 > 
" - a? co `-.o  5 P 
la p ca E. 	t  .- o 
tE 	4:,cz. 

	

043  )., .) 3 0. 	 %0 
2 	o 

'5  el 7 58  2., 

f g 
6 >- 0 >- 

0 >- 

00 

o 
` 2 g 

7  "- c‘8 	°E. 
-- 	• 	8 

i3 

— 7 
r 

6 

O iz 

z 

Co) 
U 

1 

•!? 

1,4 

z )01 -er 



• 

m,4.-4.4)(;JJi.tti 
022.92000tvgAdoite.a; kik) 2ntl. " A %At 

Dowd 06064010 rotrrayse$ 	ihdertbsd 

hohji#;1 	)10;0•,6;1 

• 

3,000f- .11)4 
rwrlr 

1.70.71.1.291  

   

rg• 
.rovrakei,".-fitxl.fr 

vie tee( 1,Jth 410, 
44 Olt. 

,404 1•114,At1 

SL.141-AKLA-Aita4if  

r14 
	

201es 

IA 

29 
02. 

29 

Gel 

•4. 

1,4*-1.ao:.(s.iie;.1.re):010A,%1.01siasosftis4...4.0*  

OteklahINC11,e IP 1.1410 
01$16.-At 	04APICNO-11.111 

♦ 40.1i-Pemo,..lejarevaVir 

41.4 4 pi- 	a 1 I it ja. 010  

w)4644- .0.41.4A.4 40430111.11 
JP4640.4--14k10014.4.4404  

••411$464,04.- &Its. 
grAfirks.404.4.,61‘ kif Jel 
1. &Ai. ukilli444LittJA 

/•
I I k • 	4: ,..g 	ie 

a._ • 

.11.6 

  

J 

Id 
•)eifb if 02 

all:PIA110 

14C•PI•I$$ 01  

4-4, 4.rk,e‘ 31 a,NAtig-(Aut i 6.A.A.Sivetwi .1 , 1-.Z•rib"...:4  
.14 

....ivol,..),  
I 

I4.- J- , 
_ail 
.44  

rocs' 4? 
,e 

-4 A42.1 m.:4e. ,44--,4441...--ord 104-4if 
rume‘/A 

1 

3.000' 	0412  41-(11 
51/611 

8.017 141Sc/464-1-4,11( (I 

W IO- ..12 4riat 
rar 

$ 017  )49Sou'el"4 4.1‘ ( I)  

tow • 	..12 tr.di.$1 
554- 

8017 .;,?Sairs....1-4,12‘ ( in 

3.000e. 	.1.06 Ads 	2.111 
f 
I evr(21t44)10(1 )al 4i-04( 

jrle(5)....4ff1.:(4), Its jt.f( 3) 
,12,1.1 

(II 

L r ( L • tee.4A 4f4Yie 
3.000/- A24 fridjt 35238 (r1r14)11./L•024 (i 

Agsranrcppramasov paaie.roj4/6SPPRA:...0.t10.1...4 	-2 

,,,..r4.1-1Z106..4.4,47114:4/1011:0144_1(wwwjmdkam. pk) 

J i t )1Z 101.4 tif.34,4)a•L 4/: Ai zetioddi 4/ .4  
trdV ddikikA4/41A11dzotLSKOli(  

0AS/ dibia dieAdiS Jil 4.4001 Atli' 014.1  05  ialafilliV 

r06.07-2m 
18-07-2016 

,... 6,4.:0 01 
J04-07-2016 ., 

,..4c,-ritikA4.4. 
.-E4r 1 -0006.N.1.24--  

1 

1947.2016 0547-2016 j, 64- Sjeltfot4S 
..7:4 la ‘P.41..ft.r  200 

Selitsinr3.000.-e_ 

2 

1/4)04 	SitcL 4ti,t 

jeji.le.,,Arlviot4A/Chhite,".1•40tvit 
_er_for.:‘,J4,AziArizA 

- - -T 

No SUM liotalsi1IMI1411 

hoe'd#11 Lrimga 
itr1.Aisf„Air7,11,L do a ....114 (mutt 

( 	0441 /4A-* 
J,k4 	 CIO 

licItepi. 

2.41, 	nut Jo% tot 

.Jo* mummyLr .vt su 4 
rAft 

Pl14111"1".101 

Joee.ruCI Jg 

mi,ro401.104.o.tt18-07-2016ber•AIS ,41'._ 4 

-10,41%6  610,0114u1S+01-301  

.4 *fad C5 iO4,144/ 	 a.14 

14A f f  A I 'Air. •44111141014184Se 

4461144•4$41141gMtt AT 4 41%.14:36c:  

.11w 

1 ,Otelle,  

.4,4‘ 41014070- 



A1/470 4 Z.104 Pax 44  

1 

30 pie Saiklit 	.1_4* 
0011.1.,..40,0,1elleivetir 

:A1,4s )4;is.t.mi 
0,4.44.0144.4  

Mk. 40440444lb 104 4.4‘11;;;Ad....; t.1.1 

•• 
0 0 .0Z, 	• 
0 00 k 'ANA&  • 
r 0 	4 14 OIL-  ,041100v * 

go p. Oft 46.111••11410/04•/14.6 vrillwaaa. 
.644 •iiss • * • 14•44.11411,10.0., 

ow • ••114. Ph* ANAPIAII" 
AtoskilasAa* MO la,  

• -•,,•406. 	. 
fe• 

-666,.. a ••• • v66 *66 _u• 

. oloto..04*-3Y • 4' • 

104' OMANI I.  

*win& 	whoa, oft 4, 

hp& All, 	IlavirdiNadllb.‘ 

4 Mf 411.. 	14.1 70' 

Mk. 14" 41/44. *sp 

4%.4,00 ip- AP111 ..vt• ale* /oft. 08000  • 
fte. %IV 0•••,•-• 

•e4edbal  ARA 410/410It 

64,101  16••• 	, 	• 4. ft...0A A ..40,0 44.• 	3044 
we; „AR 06 40 olio 41.40 St- I: Xis itt,k , „. ; 

444i e 0001. ‘41  ••• 41°6440 46,,pis AP01411/403010 
, • •1 in .IN3,44.4),,i0ji,), tS 44411E4101 UN t411 4111! 

vt. Net  441,0•04111.14/4018,11/, 	A" 4 All0.0101•7•1  
ft 111, 11/7in ..0011,61#1/ 01011 01).F.40 	pi NM 444. 
joilh. 11406 &Al WPM ...40 toi.• rood 1141141.11t; 

,,e14%4  *ft 414160 A 
ovo#114,fris AS S/ .A4  so./•r1,,  aliktympi vas. ft" oh* 

041.1 0.• Itheia ni 11,1 tOr‘evti t UNRNIP-1011,110 pia AO," 
40 NNW %.0410. 03 MS 3t0.4csol 

,,a0.441.04,1•14.fl.0•+.046.011 44,,00  1•014kkoi %ONO 
4.08.4,1 II v. Ad W,*4,4* 44.1-0„1a *Alp& ge4.14  

04  • Ok J-M64- 4•4•410 %OS,  PaSo Pa 46  3  .• 0,0,14t 464 tikooX "at 

Afte pi Alio AI 	44. AA v40 OA, Ohisho vitt 0.4411.4  ist 

•. 
ANAAVolik 
4p NV .1.111•10 • to 
,bet %Alm 111•44 

• k %Pa  

te1•9•••11Iti.Y0  

%!' 44 JO,  00%  ••4 

/1000.1110100106.001  'WA  4.'0 

lar" *I.NUV  t.064.)Zet SP crell 
zrj(j,.4)‘..C..; 

h.0144)P4164  0"16"Ii  4,4 



....,. A..... p 	z...Sj.0.6.—,.)1,4•,,A-4 04160.....as 
-0"IL 3  ••••.,".......• o....1  #1,1.1001...1411.11t ve.....L.-•- 

.0•1  .hpai aereo-b.6.41. •Jr-- 
rs-as. Pr* 	e....41,0 • AA` o ,i• 0* 

NI c- "rlo e,‘,0,0.14,...r2e4=1  

Slkoi fol. "..... 
1WeltAptoNib 

..worsios 

-04•41...'10L4  
V40104 

Au 1.40. 4'11.'041..1A JAviri  

41i4.44.0/  4110011411141&1.10011 

N1ALOIWPJ ..1011111 ) ,jihneJ 

V141".  

1 PI 	Aka  

rAvaiLait.k.04  

co.41.1.16•4..A.041.1,- 
,4-6. 	.•04  t ,-44,  44. 

mks Akio* ..14+4,14 
06A. 44,1 414044,141410/ 

vat or.. W./ 401.040 

1.4 %di r LW P4•441.111/1603* 

lib 441 044s10; 

	

11-06-2016 	 7 
20-07-7016taApo.1,,A/40.1.0.ja 

	

4111 00e-.70-641-2016 	Atou111,pes 9 
UR: • 

4.•‘,  J-06  •)4•;•••Is..A • JreJS Void AA lwv SOO higal 
4,-Sur.4-...)14,04:-1.,1■••••0.14-4,4,,leu. coat- 

0  apse 

•Iti frog. 
•--- 

i 4or,a4r 41- Post RN ASS 

,r1"%tollia .0" 

IS ' Nvi liliOr"Al 7  ' 

ie  ,A.. s aR z.dr Post R 

.01,11/6' V.6  

17 4V AA/4A jail..J.L.,1 
I 

02 

_so. A. S .143°,,z.400st R 

A./04 	• 

17 pawcia,),U.,:-4jitk■ 00 

.0. 06-5  to.,10.0..C.1...„) 16 6,.11 	Sms•vbkelvall AION,1 DI 

1, *.•1. 10.1 

• z-4C 1.0•41 •!. i-C-,+ 16  lzoiritai•kr.04:40,1.4),-10 06 

uagaIV1  16 1.2.1•111,1Aotahrl•puL1  06  
4,4 14 .1•Far:i0C z*J1S 01  

- 	•' 14 am)(0.-1.•-•04441  OS 
,L.A. 

...A. 1 o .-'sr  a .r.„3".11 16 (406)44.1.4.1retrvi1  

1•..104.•1 12 (4.010).#4.411Avorao 

4040  Ai COL * AIWA.  9  OA akab AO," 11  

4,"1140 2  1,ichda.-/Aapn 

itioSM I .4.4.40 ti 

IfilA.L 4.016.44.117yt 

,e41‘..**100 6.0•101 4104i tut,  0'1141/ ,0600,1-JA 
j•mi.•.1t  PPM 4/404-4/0.10%•ct /40u 4.01j0 1.0•••-111  •:+041.01 

vesit,m601,03,""eilvo 4..scAt to 
J116,10,..+0,104,6%e1tio ;V.A. A0 44,1 

OM-3114300 1 
0:10134011015 
030041=30 3 

1 4.1L. ••••4• 166  fr-• 40' 	) 

id AAA ply, will OP Mit i 

Mao arta. if 4)....4 *of %di • 45.00  

hits jig Pia* 	4,01.6.,dail 
.r;3ado,116 46  414.U•ak,,, am+ "ref 

Ali 'A :PlIC :LA. Jp., 
-urd.06,  
rawo 

imam 
16-117-111111 
97.61111416 

400.1 4 vie, 1161,440  Nee' a ASA 44 

.#1  JO ../4•t'..;  

. 	. 
Ivo or• #1.-. 

of Jed ...prior v.. 

0,4416.10,;,e„,a•i 
2 461  

-4100•4(  
itsr.)=0.-utal'a' 3  

v.,1 Y .0.. 41,j 

illids> 464141# 

v....2)...064;13021:111:::#1.0.54  

..Vava.4119.4 Ili le  11.1.1.44t1414:40 * 

aara 

61610 lAta• 01444̀  if AP 4ANIV 

Al•11•1i A. 41  Jai  

P .0:44 

*MIM I sm*, J11  4.6400 

esaJoavik,  .10 

&Aria Jhabileirin 

.0.401.1.ftl6••014,61° 

411 	ihrodwqr.41„.• 
jaJti 	,..18 

JAI*, •7•P 

AA. sio. 
4.4.4o4.i.a.} 

4* 44 Neh 
1,4 Ififrigt040.0116•J'a"* 

'PAIt'm 41  ill q•• )4391441/4  s 
4.0404.1 

01•000,01 40...ipf4. 
4t 	t 	 .t 



140111111  eivo e. left vossiesso moms •• mow wok wimaravi mimap• 
%AM 41.111 411Mousal, Ilk MIR wimp 0/0. 

lam wire 
1 

luerume Owl 
• liar 41. 111"..114  4aaagargamwomAillowilown lam II* 

.11.11111b  "RPM* 4114.1.0  II 111111Now 	all"1111111111.  .................- milana aiftia. 
ft awe Ow am Arips. It ii• • 	elk • OD dmitopo t 

_ ___1w • *MO GINO MN* 11141101111,111110 • Ws 	0410 a• after • UMW 
Afr arm lair OW amp apia • • . 	A • la am. 
• Ossise iibosie otbs• 	,i la ell. . illmato 

II 	to 	Olk • Os astar• I al. s. 41110,0 41001011011 0 Aftement* IRO lio iskomol 41•01 

sa • ara ift awariarr • fir impi.. re gm 
411•111111.11• 4•11,01sumwegion•is 	Maws • MP OM Samos 

Soulooloo • liow atoms • ovos000mo6 Ow% WAD 	Pk it IMI Mesa I tail. 	ns 
immo. • 01441. am 1111111M11111•1 

• Sige aall011111111 
- *AMP AD IIMIII• 

is 41111100 toes, 110,  
MeV 

MISS a 111111111111)01 

ariremb 
ilb cir. • 

.0•411rpra• 
Or dins 

MO Or IIMMIP 	MOSIONIP 	11111110100•.111010 010010111010 
ea 
aie• 

 

wars Areas inelb 411•11 1111111 . glI Or iris iiiii gnaw Ea 1._ 4wiramp 

atilt 'no 0011,  Ma OM • 
we 	aireP 

ill 	
lli orilli A 

liall WI 40 Oa IMMO 1111P. 
ilb41,411116 

• 
ilkillNdi 

11.04111.• Itiosiab • se gob••• aft • MO •••••• • aim a , 4. 01, 	sam 4 44, II, 	: I 111.1.111111 Ciaffailialkia 
'WM "Ma AIM. allik U01111• 401, OW illif IMMO. • OW 	0 

Oisoris sobs • Aar ~um 411•11weiWil Aibdr via ilaromili, 
SOW te•vissw 

'110111. 61104201b O illo II 
VollPlor 

~ow ve 400  

Orr • aim dm d oilliseol,4111w is • 
!IBM 

• ammo imarialb ea 
awn 4 % • IPS •infiira *VON 4. AP 41/8/111/10 

wookieWid ddiallillioniii • *NV loop 	taw Ilsonlor. 411111140 word% 
aordlouromark 

0 lloo 	lob :am 
flow. oislosui two 

too mite 469~ • IN Mosso amo 
"a. sum '.,• sr WIMMIIIMOI a- 4* 11/14011•1 sr 01 fillii•P• ft.. 

,10 *MP maw ".• *sir* 400•1041111•0• solliellisiir• Mum of,w "0 

allehorsaMllt 611111111110 MEM 

• OWN, 11111011146 
onsislis olb fill• 
dames, 	4WD 001111111111110. 

of. 4■11111110. 4111/01.11 
•••.--•••• as% NW 

01011.1100  Mat 46400 • 6 OP frn, Mail AIM 
alp 1110010•4 anforrooll* aromes$ lio 40/0•11**.  ow* 14111  Aka 

Ellsose illoomotoop.• o sr os• pow 

Sionomes * air Me. OM* 
• Nahwar. gist. ,••••• ea* 4.11110104.1110  41100  Ihi 641 

4 	nwoloallor illik OTO IWO 1111110•1111  Sam, SP114 
0.0- belorowir Am osivow Odemillis tows. II O. 

lik AirfalINIPP irmeg* iliarsook *EP** Wow Op iiipsw, 
, - iv" 4 ologwOksloopt-  • tillmillio. 

VINO 1111111•0"0 
mom 

lak applosso sow so io• loo 
• Allilie .6  Woo ••••• 

ego 	+pi,- s 111. *a ill•, 
% 	.-, 

orrollilli io OUP 

Alp ir,alarai lookilli 
4. lit W. ,Pumaill 

. 	.. 



• Attendance Sheet 
S 	

Opening of Bids before the Procurement Committ e 

Notice Inviting Tender No.PD/PPW/585 dated 06.06.2016 

Date of issue of bidding documents upto 	 cq 	‘, 
upto 1.00pm 

Date of submission / return of bidding documents 9,63- 51  -g-°/6upto .00pm 
Date of opening of bids 	 -6-1-a0/ 4  on 3 10pm 
Place of opening of bids 	 Office of the Project Di ector, 

Police & Prison Works, 

Shahbaz Building Bloc -A 

(2nd floor) Hyderabad 

S.No. Name & Designation of Officer Signature 

i 

Muzaffar Alam Siddiqui, 
Deputy Inspector General of Prisons, Hyderabad 
(Chairman, Procurement Committee) Orts•.......4, 

2 

Akhtar Hussain Dawach, 
Superintending Engineer, PBC, Hyderabad 
(Member, Procurement Committee) 411—`--Cit 

3 

Engr: Wadhu Mal, 
Project Director, Police & Prison Works, 
Hyderabad 
(Secretary, Procurement Committee) 

C-1* 4 



• Attendance Sheet • 	Opening of Bids before the interested Bidders or their representat es 

Notice Inviting Tender No.PD/PPW/585 dated 06.06.2016 

Date of issue of bidding documents upto 
Date of submission / return of bidding documents 

Date of opening of bids 
Place of opening of bids 

-61  	.00pm 

- 	 &pto .00pm 
-0-1-a°1 (.on  3. I Opm 

Office of the Project Di ctor, 
Police & Prison Works, 
Shahbaz Building Bloc A 
(2nd floor) Hyderabad 

S.No. Name & Designation of Authorized Person Signature 

1  MA 0)1 011.---e-, . 	erne,t4,(.. &q ---V-17 	/4 1-"--( ' 

2  
6. o4,  

At1 /411,0 As? AFfiv)k.D coAig-7-Rocz74 

IV t(g441  Y Atm even paw 

4 - r 	•,, , Sk4a,z.,. 	ci______S 	

C.40 .- 
, E c  

Ztìtg,4a. 

5 
Vs &e/VCr‘-'t Ali /ACS/O; -i. P-,,fa, 

/4eige°e( 6 	' M / s 	kAitikA ' CsArL, C_a , 

7  Ai A 	g °IA 0 GAA,L_ 	.: 10N,N4  C--29-9> f)  

8 

9 

/ 

10 

I 	I 

n12 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19

